July 14, 2015

988746 Z4.768 15pg:21

State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documentation to register our company as an Aggregator for electricity in the state of New Hampshire:

- 1. Notice of Intent by Aggregator
  - a. Original
  - b. 2 copies of original
  - c. An electronic copy of form 2006.02 on CD
- 2. Check in the amount of \$250 for registration fee.
- 3. Copy of Certificate of Authority to do business in New Hampshire.
- 4. Please accept this statement as our admittance of compliance with the terms and conditions stated in Puc 2003.04 as we understand them.

Please contact Elisabeth Bottomley at 860-254-5928 if you need any additional information.

Thank you for your assistance in processing this documentation.

Sincerely,

Russ Monroe

#### NOTICE OF INTENT BY AGGREGATOR

1. Legal Name:

Yolon Energy, LLC

2. Address:

68 Bridge Street, Suite 210, Suffield, CT 06078

Telephone:

860-254-5928

Fax:

860-254-5924

Email:

yolonops@yolonenergy.com

3. Principal Officers:

Name: Russ Monroe

Title: Manager

Phone: 860-254-5926 Fax: 860-254-5924

Address: 68 Bridge Street, Suite 210, Suffield, CT 06078

Name: Timothy Lockwood

Title: Manager

Phone: 860-254-5927 Fax: 860-254-5924

Address: 68 Bridge Street, Suite 210, Suffield, CT 06078

Name: Elisabeth Bottomley

Title: Manager

Phone: 860-254-5928 Fax: 860-254-5924

Address: 68 Bridge Street, Suite 210, Suffield, CT 06078

4. Toll Free Number:

855-537-5603 (Customer Service)

5. Certif. Authority:

See attached (Business ID# 729080)

6. Geographic Area:

**Entire State** 

7. Supplier Interest:

Yolon Energy does not represent any supplier interest.

8. Filing Fee:

Check for \$250 included

. Supp ///070

Russ Monroe



# State of New Hampshire

### Bepartment of State Corporation Division

603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <a href="mailto:corporate@sos.state.nh.us">corporate@sos.state.nh.us</a>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 729080

## State of New Hampshire

Filed Date Filed: 07/17/2015 Business ID: 729080 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filing fee: \$ 50.00 Fee for Form SRA: \$ 50.00 Total fees:

\$100.00

Use black print or type.

Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

#### APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the

undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Yolon Energy, LLC SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and do business in New Hampshire is \_\_\_\_\_ Yolon Energy, LLC THIRD: It is formed under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_ Massachusetts FOURTH: The date of its formation is November 11, 2013 FIFTH: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in New Hampshire is \_\_\_\_ Energy brokerage and aggregation SIXTH: The name of its registered agent in New Hampshire is Legal Inc Corporate Services, Inc. and the street address, town/city (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its registered office is (agent's business address in New Hampshire) 1950 Lafayette Rd, Suite 200A, Portsmouth, NH 03801 SEVENTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).



Page 1 of 2

*Signature:	
Print or type name:	Timothy Lockwood
Title:	Managing Partner
Date signed:	July 14, 2015
Complete address of person signing:	68 Bridge Street, Suite 210 Suffield, CT 06078
To receive your ANNUAL REPORT REMINDER NOTIC yolonops@yolonenergy.com	E by email, please enter your email address here:

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL AND FORM SRA</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Concord, NH 03301.

<sup>\*</sup> Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

# Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

Part I – Business Identification and Contact Information

Busines	s Name: Yolon Energy, LLC	
Business Address (include city, state, zip): 68 Bridge St. Suite 210, Suffield, CT 06078		
Telepho	ne Number: <u>(860) 254-5928</u> E-ma	ail: yolonops@yolonenergy.com
Contact	Person: Elisabeth Bottomley	
Contact	Person Address (if different):	
rejected	. [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses regist	If more than one item is checked, the form will be ering in New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part siness meets all of the requirements spelled out in A), B),
1. <u>√</u>	Hampshire because the business meets <u>ALL</u> A) This business has <b>10 or fewer owners</b> ; B) Advertising <b>relating to the sale of owner</b>	
2		oshire under another exemption from registration or will the citation for the exemption or notice filing claimed -
3		securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the he Bureau of Securities Regulation
4	This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire.	New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in
Part III -	Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part III:	
1. 🗸	This business is not being formed in New Han	npshire.
2	2 This business <i>is</i> being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act.	
Part IV – Certification of Accuracy		
(NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) <u>all</u> of the incorporators of a corporation to be formed; or 2) <u>an</u> executive officer of an existing corporation; or 3) <u>all</u> of the general partners or intended general partners of a limited partnership; or 4) <u>one or more</u> authorized members or managers of a limited liability company; or 5) <u>one or more</u> authorized partners of a registered limited liability partnership or foreign registered limited liability partnership.)		
I (We) cer	tify that the information provided in this form is t	rue and complete. (Original signatures only)
Name (pri	nt): Russ Monroe	Signature: Signature:
		Date signed: Jaly 14, 2018
Name (pri	nt):Timothy Lockwood	Signature:
		Date signed: July 14, 2015
Name (pri	nt): Elisabeth Bottomley	Signature: South
		Date signed: July 14, 2015